

LO26 To KARBALA ToLA

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BENIPUR

DIVISION

MM65Y-5C

TARDIH

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Mr. B. No- 1440

मेजर बुक सा

2nd on A/c Bill

29

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const.					
of Road from Lora					
to Kabbala to La					
under mmsy (SC)					
In Tardih Block					
Name of Agency -					
Suman Kumar Jha					
Agreement No. - 16SBD/2021-22					
Date of Commence - 08.07.2021					
Date of Completion - 07.07.2021					
Date of Measurement - As per As					
Work done wise Dates					

Abstract of Cost

1/1 Setting out:-				
Const. of Reference				
and working Bench-				
mark - 1/2				
Qty vide TMBP-3				
1.e = 1 Nos.				
@ 4053.28/Nos.				Rs 4053.28
2/2 Construction				
of Reference				
Pillars/Burdes - 1/2				
Qty vide TMBP-4				

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ie = 5.00 Nos.					9400
@ 1870.93 / Nos					Rs. 935500
(3/3) clearing and grubbing Road Land — — — — —					
Qty vide TMB P-3					
ie = 0.39 Hec					
@ 52970.33 / Hec					Rs. 2065800
(4/4) Excavation for Roadwork in Soil with Hydraulic Excavator of 0.90 cum bucket — — — — —					
Qty vide TMB P-11					
ie = 28.10 m ³					
@ 75.57 / m ³					Rs. 212400
(5/5) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — — — — —					
Lead up to 100m					
Qty vide TMB P-19					
ie = 495.94 m ³					
Qty vide TMB P-27					
ie = 72.24 m ³					
568.14 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. — 568.18 m ³					
② 190.36/m ³				Rs.	108159 ⁰⁰
(6/6) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — 1/2					
Lead up to 100m — 1/2					
Qty vide TMB P-5					
i.e. = 1157.19 m ³					
Qty vide TMB P-26					
i.e. = 168.57 m ³					
1325.76 m ³					
② 191.76/m ³				Rs.	
② 154.28/m ³				Rs.	204538 ⁰⁰
(7/7) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder — 1/2					
Qty vide TMB P-28					
Item No ①					
i.e. = 686.47 m ³					
② 192.09/m ³				Rs.	131831 ⁰⁰
(8/8) GSR — providing Construction of Granular subbase					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Providing and applying					
Tack coat (Rs.)				2 1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-25					
Item No. ②					
i.e. = 3056.25 m ²					
② 14.03/m ²					Rs. 42873
12/12 mss - Providing,					
Laying and Rolling					
of Close graded					
Premix Carpet surfacing					
material				2 1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-26					
i.e. = 3056.25 m ²					
② 200.55/m ²					Rs. 61294
13/13 Cement concrete					
Pavement - Providing					
Construction of					
Unreinforced Plain					
Cement concrete				2 1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-27					
i.e. = 192.00 m ³					
② 7256.09/m ³					Rs. 139316
14/24 E/W Excavation					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
found ^{ed} of Calverts					
as per ———				1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-6					
i.e. = 128.5 m ³					
② 273.09/m ²					Rs. 35327=
					35827=
(15/25) Providing first class bedding					
Local sand ———				1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-6					
i.e. = 17.30 m ³					
② 493.78/m ³					Rs. 8542=
(16/26) Providing Plain Cement concrete in Open found ^{ed} ———				1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-7					
i.e. = 11.22 m ³					
② 5752.29/m ³					Rs. 64541=
(17/27) Providing head wall in Brick masonry in cm (1:1.4) ———				1/2	
Qty vide TMB P-20					
Item No (8)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1.e = 112.30m					
② 5910.57/m ³				Rs. 667303	
18/28 Providing and Laying NB ₃ Hume Pipe RCC 1000mm dia					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
1.e = 22.50m					
② 3635.90/m				Rs. 83147	
19/29 Providing and Laying RCC Hume Pipe 600mm dia					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
1.e = 7.50m					
② 2692.80/m				Rs. 19821	
20/30 Providing and Laying of NB ₃ RCC Pipe 1000mm dia double Vent					
Qty vide TMB P-8					
1.e = 15mt.					
② 3883.03/mt				Rs. 58246	
21/31 Providing 15mm					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
thick cement plastered work with cm (1.4) — $\frac{1}{2}$					
Qty vide TMBP-10					
i.e. = 160.57 m ²					
@ 179.57/m ²					Rs. 28896=
22/17 providing and fixing of masonry informative sign Board — $\frac{1}{2}$					
Qty vide TMBP-27					
Item No. ③					
i.e. = 2 Nos.					
@ 9615.72/Each Rs. 19231=					
23/23 providing Road Marking with Hot applied Thermoplastic Compound — $\frac{1}{2}$					
Qty vide TMBP-27					
Item No. 2⑦					
i.e. = 163.00 m ²					
@ 721.95/m ²					Rs. 117678=
6532509=Rs. 653250/2=00					
ADD GST @ 12% i.e. = 78384=00					
ADD L.Cess @ 1% i.e. = 65325=00					
Rs. 738173=00					
7381735=00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Total				73817	35=00
amount i.e. = Rs.	73811	73=00			
Less As Per Agreement				1246775	=00
Below 16.89%				ie = Rs	1246680=00
				Rg.	6134493=00
Less Previous				6134960	=00
Payment i.e. = Rs.	2114351	=00			
vide TMB P-13				Rg.	4020142=00
				4020609	=00
Net Amount i.e. =	4020142	=00			
Amount				1661276	=00
17.06.23				17/06/23	
JE				15/9/23	